Toothed belt axis ELGC-TB
537876456 |  | 22.02.2024
2 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537876456 |  | 22.02.2024
Toothed belt axis ELGC-TB
Characteristics
At﻿a﻿glance Further information → elgc-tb
• Optimal installation space to working space ratio

Size 25, 32, 45, 60
2. Assembly axis:
Product: EGSC, EGSS
Size 25, 32, 45, 60
12 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537876456 |  | 22.02.2024
Toothed belt axis ELGC-TB
Dimensions
Dimensions﻿–﻿Toothed﻿belt﻿axes﻿ELGC-TB-KF Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] Sealing air connection (D4)
[2] + = plus stroke length
[3] L4 = End position zero stroke
B1 B2 B3 B4 D21)
@
D3 D4 H1 H2
ELGC-TB-KF-45 45 42,6 22,5 6,1 16,3 – G1/8 54 22
ELGC-TB-KF-60 60 57,1 30 6,1 31,4 M4 G1/8 72 29,5
ELGC-TB-KF-80 80 77,1 40 6,1 31,4 M6 G1/8 96 39,5
H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 H8 H11 H12 H13
ELGC-TB-KF-45 49 49,6 0,5 12,5 – – 42,8 45 18,5
ELGC-TB-KF-60 65,5 66,1 0,5 19,5 5,5 48 54,6 60 32,5
ELGC-TB-KF-80 85,5 88,1 0,5 20 7 65 72,5 80 41,5

20 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537876456 |  | 22.02.2024
Toothed belt axis ELGC-TB
Dimensions
Dimensions﻿–﻿Adapter﻿kit﻿EHAA-D-L2 Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] Base axis ELGC/ELGS/ELFC
[2] Assembly axis ELGC/ELGS/ELFC/EGSC
212024/02 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537876456 |  | 22.02.2024
Toothed belt axis ELGC-TB
Dimensions
1) B1 B3 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 T1
±0,05
EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-45 45/32 45 34 M4 19 10 51,4 42 42 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-60 60/45 60 47 M5 24,2 12 70,6 58 58 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-80 80/60 78 63 M6 24,2 12 85,6 73 73 6,4
1) B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 T1
±0,05
EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-45 45/45 45 32 34 M4 22,2 10 71 58 42 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-60 60/60 60 39 47 M5 24,2 12 86 73 58 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-80 80/80 78 63 63 M6 24,2 12 106 93 73 6,4
1) Base axis/assembly axis
22 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537876456 |  | 22.02.2024
Toothed belt axis ELGC-TB
Dimensions
Dimensions﻿–﻿Angle﻿kit﻿EHAA-D-L2-...-AP Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] Base axis ELGC/ELGS/ELFC
[2] Assembly axis ELGC/ELGS/ELFC/EGSC
232024/02 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537876456 |  | 22.02.2024
Toothed belt axis ELGC-TB
Dimensions
1) B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 H1 H2
EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-32-AP 45/32 69 60 34 20,5 11,5 M4 45 17,5
EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-45-AP 60/45 87,2 75 47 21,5 21,5 M5 60 24,5
EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-60-AP 80/60 107,2 95 63 23,5 23,5 M6 78 33,5
1) H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 T1
EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-32-AP 45/32 10 34 5,5 52 42 42 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-45-AP 60/45 12 47 6,5 71 58 58 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-60-AP 80/60 12 63 7,5 86 73 73 6,4

252024/02 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537876456 |  | 22.02.2024
Toothed belt axis ELGC-TB
Dimensions
Dimensions﻿–﻿Sensor﻿bracket﻿EAPM-L2-SH Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] Proximity switch
B1 B2 D1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2
EAPM-L2-SH 5,5 1,3 M4 13,4 6 3 32 25
26 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537876456 |  | 22.02.2024
Toothed belt axis ELGC-TB
Ordering data
with﻿recirculating﻿ball﻿bearing﻿guide
Size Working stroke Part no. Type
45 200 mm 8062768 ELGC-TB-KF-45-200
300 mm 8062769 ELGC-TB-KF-45-300
500 mm 8062770 ELGC-TB-KF-45-500
600 mm 8062771 ELGC-TB-KF-45-600
800 mm 8062772 ELGC-TB-KF-45-800
1,000 mm 8062773 ELGC-TB-KF-45-1000
1,200 mm 8062774 ELGC-TB-KF-45-1200
1,500 mm 8062775 ELGC-TB-KF-45-1500
60 200 mm 8062776 ELGC-TB-KF-60-200
300 mm 8062777 ELGC-TB-KF-60-300
500 mm 8062778 ELGC-TB-KF-60-500
600 mm 8062779 ELGC-TB-KF-60-600
800 mm 8062780 ELGC-TB-KF-60-800
1,000 mm 8062781 ELGC-TB-KF-60-1000
1,200 mm 8062782 ELGC-TB-KF-60-1200
1,500 mm 8062783 ELGC-TB-KF-60-1500
1,800 mm 8062784 ELGC-TB-KF-60-1800
2,000 mm 8062785 ELGC-TB-KF-60-2000
80 200 mm 8062786 ELGC-TB-KF-80-200
300 mm 8062787 ELGC-TB-KF-80-300
500 mm 8062788 ELGC-TB-KF-80-500
600 mm 8062789 ELGC-TB-KF-80-600
800 mm 8062790 ELGC-TB-KF-80-800
1,000 mm 8062791 ELGC-TB-KF-80-1000
1,200 mm 8062792 ELGC-TB-KF-80-1200
1,500 mm 8062793 ELGC-TB-KF-80-1500
1,800 mm 8062794 ELGC-TB-KF-80-1800
2,000 mm 8062795 ELGC-TB-KF-80-2000
272024/02 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537876456 |  | 22.02.2024
Toothed belt axis ELGC-TB
Peripherals